# OP \$320.00 479084

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 16547/0670

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A.	04/02/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quest Vision Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4790847
Patent Number:	6217612
Patent Number:	6299641
Patent Number:	6443985
Patent Number:	7125422
Application Number:	10280918
Application Number:	10634498
Application Number:	10736431

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

**REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0172** 

PATENT

500253818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038266-0073	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=jjk Marathon July 7 IP release(1705986_1_LA)#page1.tif		
source=jjk Marathon July 7 IP release(1705986_1_LA)#page2.tif		
source=jjk Marathon July 7 IP release(1705986_1_LA)#page3.tif		
source=jjk Marathon July 7 IP release(1705986_1_LA)#page4.tif		
source=jjk Marathon July 7 IP release(1705986_1_LA)#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0173

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of April 2, 2007, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to the termination of the Security Agreement, dated as of July 7, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") by and among Quest Vision Technology, Inc., a California corporation (the "Borrower") and the Additional Grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 16547/0670, the Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Intellectual Property, including the Patents and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations made under the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Intellectual Property in connection with the termination of the Security Agreement.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>") to Grantor.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

OC\881598.1 038266-0073

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0174 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of July 7, 2005 Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

PATENT

**REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0175** 

## SCHEDULE I

Patents:

Please see attached.

**RECORDED: 04/05/2007** 

OC\881598.1 3 038266-0073

> PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0176